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MEDINA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING 7:00 PM
MAY 16, 2019

ROLL CALL - PLEDGE - MOMENT OF SILENCE
FIBER OPTIC DISCUSSION

PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS

Iv. APPROVAL OF REVENUE STATUS

V. APPROVAL OF FUND STATUS

VL APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

VII. APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

VIII. APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATION STATUS

IX. BANK RECONCILIATION FOR APRIL

X. CREDIT CARD ATTESTATION

XI. DEPARTMENT HEAD COMMENTS

XII. DEPARTMENT REPORTS FOR APRIL

OLD BUSINESS

XIII. CHICKEN DINNER EVENT SPONSORED BY MEDINA TOWNSHIP

NEW BUSINESS

XIV. DISCUSSION OF RECORDING OF MINUTES

XV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

XVL  EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR CONSIDERATION OF HIRING A PUBLIC
EMPLOYEE

XVII. EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR CONSIDERATION OF HIRING A PUBLIC
EMPLOYEE

XVHI. EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS EMPLOYEE DISCIPLINE

XIX. PUBLIC COMMENT

XX. ADJOURN
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES
MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING
May 16, 2019
7:00 PM

The Medina Township Board of Trustees met in regular session at the Medina Township
Townhall on May 16, 2019, to conduct the business of the Township. Chairman DeMichael
called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm with the following Trustees in attendance: Ken
DeMichael, Mike Stopa and Mark Radice. Also, in attendance were Fiscal Officer Mrs. Ventura,
Road Superintendent Mr. Miller, Zoning Inspector Mrs. Ridgley, Police Chief Travis Colonius,
Fire Chief Bob Painter and the general public.

Roll Call
Mr. DeMichael asked for a roll call of all members present. Trustees present were
Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Stopa and Mr. Radice.

Pledge
Mr. DeMichael led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Moment of Silence
Mr. DeMichael asked for a moment of silence for our military both home and
abroad as well as our first responders.

Fiber Optic Discussion

Mr. DeMichael introduced Colleen Swedyk, Medina County Commissioner, who
spoke about introducing residential fiber optic internet service to the County. Mrs.
Swedyk indicated that this service would foster competition and result in increased
choice of providers and decreased cost to consumers. David Corrado, CEO of Medina
County Fibernetwork, then spoke of a Municipal Open Network model to invite internet
providers to participate in the residential fiber optic network. Mr. Corrado covered how
the technology infrastructure could be used for home security, tele-medicine services and
other applications requiring large data transfers. A Q&A session followed covering
orphan areas, 5G vs. Fiber, service costs, service profitability and time frames for the
service to be active in the Township.

PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS

Criminal Interdiction and Narcotics Training
Mr. Radice stated, the first one is for Patrolman Justin Harvey, Patrolman
Nick Miltner. The cost is $0. Date is 6/3 of 2019 to attend a Patrol Officer
criminal interdiction and street level narcotics class at Montville P.D. Mr.
DeMichael seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. Radice, Mr. DeMichael and Mr.
Stopa.
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PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS (continued)
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Photo/Investigator Training
Mr. Radice stated, Another one. The cost is $100. It’s for Patrolman
Hallie Beardsworth to attend a continuing professional training and development
for photography for investigators. For 7/15/2019. Mr. DeMichael seconded.
Voting aye thereon: Mr. Radice, Mr. DeMichael and Mr. Stopa.

Field Officer Training
Mr. Radice stated, And the last one is for Patrolman Justin Harvey to
attend a Field Training Officer class, also in Richfield. The cost is $300 and it’s
from October 15" through October 17", 2019. Mr. DeMichael seconded. Voting
aye thereon: Mr. Radice, Mr. DeMichael and Mr. Stopa.

Phones
Mr. DeMichael moved to approve a super blanket certificate for the
phones. Total is $2120.00. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr.
DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa.
Mrs. Ventura stated that the super blanket certificates need not be
approved at a Trustees meeting, just signed by the Trustees on the UAN
paperwork.

Blanket Certificate
Mr. DeMichael moved to approve a purchase order requisition for our
Service department. The total is $8,000. This is for stone, concrete, asphalt,
machine and labor, new construction, for culverts #1 and 5 on Huffman road.
This is a blanket certificate. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr.
DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa.

Mack Industries

Mr. DeMichael moved to approve a purchase order requisition for our
Service department. The vendor is Mack Industries. It’s for a 48-inch concrete
manhole and top for culvert #5 project on Huffman road. Total is $963.00. Mr.
Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr.
Stopa.

Discount Drainage Supply

Mr. DeMichael moved to approve a purchase order requisition for our
Service department. The vendor is Discount Drainage Supply, out of Akron. For
materials for culvert #5 and culvert #1 on Huffman road. Total amount is
$2350.00. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr.
Radice and Mr. Stopa.
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Approval of Revenue Status
Mr. DeMichael moved to accept the Revenue Statue, as of 5/16/2019. It is
a six (6) page document as presented. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon:
Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa.

Approval of Fund Status
Mr. DeMichael moved to accept the Fund Statue, as of 5/16/2019. It’s a
one (1) page document as presented. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon:
Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa.

Approval of Appropriation Status
Mr. DeMichael moved to approve the Appropriation Status. It’s dated
5/16/2019, it’s as a twelve (12) page document as presented. Mr. Radice
seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa.

Approval of Accounts Payable
Mr. DeMichael moved to approve accounts payable check #30085 through check
#30111. Total amount $29,437.80. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr.
DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa.

Approval of Payroll
Mr. DeMichael moved to approve payroll dated 5/17/2019. Total amount
$29,794.78. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and
Mr. Stopa.

Bank Reconciliation for April
Mr. DeMichael moved to approve the Bank Reconciliation for April, as presented.
It’s dated 4/30/2019 and is a three (3) page document. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye
thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa.

Credit Card Attestation

Mr. DeMichael stated, I, Ken DeMichael, Chairman of the Board of Trustees of
Medina Township Ohio hereby attest that pursuant to section 505.64 of the Ohio Revised
Code at its meeting on May 16, 2019, the Board reviewed the credit card account
transaction detail for each account listed below for the dates April 19 through May 16
as provided by the Fiscal Officer. Credit cards accounts include Amazon, Home Depot,
Staples, Tractor Supply, Walmart and PNC. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon:
Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa.
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Department Head Comments

Mr. DeMichael asked for comments from the Department Heads. All Department
heads were present. Zoning Inspector, Mrs. Ridgley, had no comments. Police Chief,
Travis Colonius, had no comments. Fire Chief Painter stated that he wanted residents to
be aware that fire hydrant servicing started last week and would continue for the next
three (3) weeks. Mr. Miller stated that he will need approval from the Trustees to shut
down Huffman road for culvert work. Mr. Miller also stated that funds would need to be
moved to accommodate the upcoming paving projects. A discussion followed with the
Trustees, Mrs. Ventura and Mr. Miller on what Funds would need to be looked at to
supply the necessary funding for the paving projects.

After the discussion, Mr. DeMichael moved to approve purchase order requisition
for our Service department. The vendor is Melway Paving Company. It’s for paving of
Huffman road from Route 3 to Fenn and paving of Remsen from Weymouth to Old
Weymouth. Total amount $385,000.00. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr.
DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa.

Mr. Miller added that he is working on the HVAC system project for the Police
Department building and would update the Trustees as it progressed.

Department Reports for April

Mr. Stopa made a motion to approve the April 2019 Department reports as
presented. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. Stopa, Mr. Radice and Mr.
DeMichael.

OLD BUSINESS

Chicken Dinner Event

Township resident, Mr. Jeff Johnson, advised the Trustees of what he was
working on for the Medina Township sponsored chicken dinner. Mr. Johnson stated
there could be hot air balloon rides, raffles and an airplane fly-by. Mr. Johnson stated he
was also looking for co-sponsors. The date and time of the event were discussed as well
as any costs to the Township, including Police Department manpower needs.

NEW BUSINESS
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Discussion of Recording of Minutes

Mrs. Ventura and the Trustees discussed establishing the audio recordings of the
Trustees’ meetings as the official Minutes. Live streaming and what other communities
have done towards this end was also discussed. Mrs. Ventura stated that a summary of
the Minutes along with time stamps would be provided so the audio Minutes could be
easily followed. Mrs. Ventura also stated that this change would need to be passed by
resolution. Also discussed was the need for a specific policy for conducting a meeting, a
policy for social media records retention and a payroll policy. The Trustees asked for
time to go over making the audio minutes official and the other policies needed.
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Approval of Minutes

Mr. DeMichael moved approve the regular meeting Minutes for February 21%,
2019 as presented. Mr. Stopa seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Stopa
and Mr. Radice.

Public Comment
Mr. DeMichael moved to open the floor for public comment. Mr. Radice
seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa. Public
comment was given. Mr. DeMichael moved to close the public comment portion of our
meeting. Mr. Stopa seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Stopa and Mr.
Radice.

Executive Session to Discuss Employee Discipline
Mr. DeMichael moved to go into executive session with the three (3) Trustees and
Police Chief Colonius to discuss employee discipline. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye
thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa. The Trustees entered into
Executive Session at 8:09 pm.
Mr. DeMichael stated it is 8:57 pm. We are back from Executive Session with
the three (3) Trustees and Police Chief. We were talking about employee discipline.

Executive Session to Discuss Hiring of a Public Employee

Mr. DeMichael moved to go into executive session to discuss the hiring of a
Public Employee with the three (3) Trustees and Police Chief and the Fiscal Officer. Mr.
Stopa seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Stopa and Mr. Radice. The
Trustees entered into Executive Session at 8:58 pm.

Mr. DeMichael stated we are back from Executive Session at 9:25 pm where the
three (3) Trustees, Fiscal Officer and Police Chief were discussing hiring of a Public
Employee.

Mr. Radice made a motion to hire Jake Getto as a Patrol Officer for Medina
Township. I'd like to swear him in on May 30™ and have his start date be June 9 that
week he can start pay and benefits will be per the Police contract. Mr. DeMichael
seconded. After a short discussion with the other Trustees, Mr. Radice amended his
motion to make the offer to him. If he accepts, he will have-be swom in on May 30" and
start will be June 9. Mr. DeMichael Seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. Radice, Mr.
DeMichael and Mr. Stopa.

Mr. Stopa welcomed Nick Dominguez to the Township as the new Administrative
Assistant. Mr. Stopa made a motion to make Nick Dominguez’s start date May 27™,
2019. Mr. DeMichael Seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. Stopa, Mr. DeMichael and
Mr. Radice.

Other Business
The 2020 Township tax budget was discussed by Mrs. Ventura and the three
Trustees. Mrs. Ventura stated that the tax budget was due July 20 and there would be
four Trustee meetings prior to that due date. Mrs. Ventura suggested a schedule of when
the finalized version of the tax budget could be ready, using the Regular Trustees
meetings, to avoid having to hold a Special meeting to approve the budget.
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Other Business (continued)

Mrs. Ventura also brought up the need for a Payroll Policy to provide the checks
and balances recommended by the Auditor of State. Discussion with the Trustees
followed on the flow and legibility of timesheets and the responsibilities of the
Department heads and respective Trustees prior to the Fiscal Officer approving the
timesheets.

Next discussed was the need for an updated records retention policy and a
meetings policy. Mr. Stopa stated that the Township would be following guidelines
from the Auditors office for record retention at this time. Mrs. Ventura stated that the
first thing the Auditors office looks for are policies and that right now, the Townships’
Employee Handbook becomes the policy when no other documentation is available. This
presents a problem when sections of the handbook are outdated.

Mr. Radice brought up a discussion on the Police Department phone bill. The
Police Department is currently paying two phone bills and the Trustees and Mrs. Ventura
discussed how to pay through the end of the year and what was needed to remediate the
current billing by Frontier. Mr. Stopa stated that he is currently working with Frontier on
a solution.

Next discussed was the switch over from Intech to Lighthouse Solutions for the
Township LT. services. Mr. Stopa stated that the switch over would be completed at the
end of May. Some issues were run into as the I.T. systems were being switched over, but
the transition appears to be going smoothly at this time. Mrs. Ventura and the Trustees
also discussed payments for Lighthouse Solutions.

Mr. Stopa made a motion to authorize the Fiscal Officer to prepare the Accounts
Payable and Payroll for the May 30™ Trustee meeting. Mr. Radice seconded. Mr. Stopa
made a motion to amend my motion to authorize the Fiscal Officer to prepare Accounts
Payable and Payroll for the May 30™ Trustees meeting and Accounts Payable will be
approved by the Trustees at the next Trustees meeting which would be June 13, 2019.
Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon: Mr. Stopa, Mr. Radice and Mr. DeMichael.

Adjournment

\(

.}_

Mr. DeMichael moved to adjourn. Mr. Radice seconded. Voting aye thereon:
Mr. DeMichael, Mr. Radice and Mr. Stopa. There being no further business to come
before the Board the meeting was adjourned at 9:47 pm.

NN

Angéla Vehtura, Fiscal Officer
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Ken DeMichael, Chairman

VIH "StO' Vice-Chairman
%,,-

Mark Radice, Trustee
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY

5/16/2019 11:13:20 AM

Fund Status UAN v2019.1
As Of 5/16/2019
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)
1000 General 38.949% $1,810,217.92 $0.00 $1,810,217.92
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.300% $13,960.73 $0.00 $13,960.73
2021 Gasoline Tax 1.920% $89,224.64 $0.00 $89,224 .64
2031 Road and Bridge 18.352% $852,944.61 $0.00 $852,944.61
2041 Cemetery 0.624% $28,988.42 $0.00 $28,988.42
2081 Police District 7.787% $361,890.37 $0.00 $361,890.37
2111 Fire District 17.316% $804,758.70 $0.00 $804,758.70
2191 SAFETY SERVICES LEVY 7.387% $343,309.04 $0.00 $343,309.04
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.837% $38,906.41 $0.00 $38,906.41
2261 Law Enforcement Trust 0.012% $564.17 $0.00 $564.17
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se  6.516% $302,817.34 $0.00 $302,817.34
2901 Miscellaneous Special Revenue 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2902 JAG-LE-GRANT-5284 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 JAG SENIOR GRANT-6829 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
All Funds Total $4,647,582.35 $0.00 $4,647,582.35
Pooled Investments $994,968.93
Secondary Checking Accounts $2,815.91
Available Primary Checking Balance $3,649,797.51

f).PPROVED’

Date SJ(‘ [

BY MEDINA TWP. TRUSTEES
A

Trustee
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY

5/14/2019 6:57:28 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2019.1
5/16/2019 to 5/16/2019
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

30085 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW AIRGAS USALLC $118.05 0
30086 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW AFLAC $62.40 )
30087 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW CINTAS CORP #011 $213.06 0
30088 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW CLEVELAND CLINIC ATWORK $78.00 0
30089 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO $765.48 0
30090 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW COSE/MEDICAL MUTUAL OF OHIO $15,690.49 ]
30091 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW DIGITAL PRINT SOLUTIONS $48.78 0
30092 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL $861.63 0O
30093 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW FRONTIER $48.33 0
30094 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW THE GAZETTE $86.58 0
30095 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $170.05 0
30096  05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW LAMPHEAR'S LAWN SERVICE $2,975.63 ]
30097 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW MEDINA COUNTY TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATIO $240.00 0
30098 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW OHIO EDISON $1,008.89 0
30099 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW OSBORNE MEDINA INC $119.92 O
30100 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED CO $1,000.00 O
30101  05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW PETALSWEET CLEANING LLC $550.00 0
30102 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW PERFECT VOICE & DATA $539.74 0
30103 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW REINHARDT SUPPLY $13.80 0
30104 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO $299.00 0
30105 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE $449.00 0
30106 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW VERIZON WIRELESS $220.96 0
30107 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW WALTER HAVERFIELD ATTORNEYS AT LA} $1,360.19 O
30108 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE $116.48 0
30109 05/16/2019 05/14/2019 AW CMT GROUP $56.25 (@]
30110  05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW ARMSTRONG CABLE $301.01 0
30111 05/16/2019  05/14/2019 AW VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS, INC. $2,044.08 0

Total Payments: $29,437.80

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $29,437.80

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
BY MEDINA TWP. TRUSTEE

reference
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY
Bank Reconciliation
Reconciled Date 4/30/2019
Posted 5/14/2019 4:28:25 PM
Prior UAN Balance:

$4,934,452.24

Receipts: + $87,135.31
Payments: - $263,284.99
Adjustments: + $0.00
Current UAN Balance as of 04/30/2019: $4,758,302.56
Other Adjusting Factors: + $0.00
Adjusted UAN Balance as of 04/30/2019: $4,758,302.56

Entered Bank Balances as of 04/30/2019:

Deposits in Transit: +
Outstanding Payments: -
Outstanding Adjustments: +

Other Adjusting Factors: +

$4,791,116.17
$0.00
$32,813.61
$0.00

$0.00

Adjusted Bank Balances as of 04/30/2019:

$4,758,302.56

Balances Reconciled

Govemning Board Signatures

5/14/2019 4:28:22 PM

UAN v2019.1

There are no outstanding receipts as of 04/30/2019.

There are no outstanding adjustments as of 04/30/2019
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY

5/14/2019 4:28:23 PM

Bank Balances UAN v2019.1
Reconciled Date 4/30/2019
Posted 5/14/2019 4:28:25 PM
Prior Bank Calculated Entered Bank
Type Name Number Balance Bank Balance Balance Difference

Primary - PRIMARY 3514031 $3,999,158.25 $3,793,331.33 $3,793,331.33 $0.00
Secondary STAR OHIO 72451 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Secondary STAROHIO 70842 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment PNC 31100372634 $101,024.81 $101,024.81 $101,024.81 $0.00
Investment STAR FIRE 72451 $5,080.05 $5,090.68 $5,090.68 $0.00
Investment STAR GEN 70842 $889,807.53 $891,669.35 $891,669.35 $0.00
Total: $4,995,070.64 $4,791,116.17 $4,791,116.17 $0.00
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY

5/14/2019 4.28:23 PM

Outstanding Payments UAN v2019.1
Reconciled Date 4/30/2019
Posted 5/14/2019 4.28:25 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Warrant 29617 11/01/2018 HANLON, CULLEN $60.00
PRIMARY Warrant 29887 02/21/2019 NALS OF NORTHEAST CHIO $40.00
PRIMARY Warrant 29888 02/21/2019 NALS OF NORTHEAST OHIO $40.00
PRIMARY Warrant 29938 03/07/2019 VENTURA, ANGELA $159.08
PRIMARY Warrant 30020 04/18/2019 MEDINA HOSPITAL $32,434.53
PRIMARY Warrant 30050 04/18/2019 NALS OF NORTHEAST OHIO $40.00
PRIMARY Warrant 30051 04/18/2019 NALS OF NORTHEAST OHIO $40.00
$32,813.61

S

Trustee Chs . h
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP

TRUSTEES MEETING
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